Proclamation

Thanking Adams City High School Student Volunteers for Their Service

Whereas, the students from Adams City High School have volunteered their time and skills to the Adams County community. Their hard work and expansive knowledge ensured that Adams County community members paid their fair share of taxes and received tax benefits to which they were entitled; and

Whereas, over 423 families and individuals received "free of charge" tax return preparation and review; tax issue resolution; and over one million dollars in federal and state tax refunds from highly qualified volunteers; and

Whereas, through the partnership and support of Tax Help Colorado, received support, guidance, and the equipment to create a professional environment, in addition to building trust in the community; and

Whereas, having established facilities for assistance at Adams City High School;

Dow, Therefore, Be It Proclaimed, that the Board of Commissioners of the County of Adams, State of Colorado, recognizes the skill, hard work, and dedication from the student volunteers from Adams City High School.